MAGADH AMRAPALI AREA
@fé AKASHDEEP BUILDING
i e P.O-DAKRA, RANCHI, JHARKHAND
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
(Govt. of India Undertaking)
A miniratna Cat-l Company CCL
Website: http://www.centralcoalfields.in

CCL has already paid an amount of Rs. 269882155 as forest levies in respect of Magadh OCP

‘SNo. | NPV CA Others Total

1 77666160 11414760 2246155 91327075
2 | 178555080 - - 178555080
3 A
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AMPA
R _HOC CAS
PERFORMA TO BE FURNISHED FOR REMMITANCE OF FUND IN AD

(Magadh OCP 96.72 Ha) T

1) Name of Repional Office - 7*7_::__—#;{3”&' . a(S) Latehar

J) State / District / Forest Division to which th«. proposal Jharkhaﬂd . /Chatra{>)%-

related - /W
Y) Name of User Agency, name of proposal —/;6,72”//’—\
4) Fxtent of forest arca involved in Ha /P
) Whether original, or extension B
0) It extension of lease, please clarify if proposal NA

involves additional I(i(;h’l area, and if so, specify W
7) Date of Stage-l clearance B
»K?)i[';x»l_cnl of CAMPA charges, hcdd wise 11314760

... a) Compensatory Afforestation in Rs. ——Chawra(S) Latehar

........ DIFO ]

. b) Penal CA in Rs, P

... ¢) Catchment Area Treatment
... d) Wildlife Management Plan(for safety purpose)
-- ¢) Additional Charges for diversion area falling under

Not Required

notified/protected area(block plantation 5 times of tree 0
1o be felled
... ) Net present value in Rs. 77666160
........ DFO Chatra(S)/Latehar
... h) Any other Charges/Levies (please specify) 4492309.6
... 1) Lease transfer fees in Rs. 0
) Details of bank draft no., d i
) Details of bank draft no., date and amount), head wise Attached

against items indicated in the paragraph 8 above

10) Whether deposited by RTGS, if so, the particulars
and date of remittance Attached
I'T) Bank(Corporation Bank,Lodhi complex/Union bank

of India,Sunder Nagar)in which Deposited, with date of
Deposition

12) Any other remarks T ——— | I
\ —
»
\‘.\\.1




DETAILS OF SLNO. 8, 9, 10

8(a) Compensatory Afforestation in Rs.
(atbh+c)

11414760

....... (a) CA Paid Ist time in Rs.

-

11414760

.............. Ref CA Paid 1st time

Rs. 74207635 paid for Magadh OCP by UTR
no. PUNBH 09090076038 (Rs.

729235396) on 31.03.09 in ref DFO Chatra
(S) letter no. 496 dtd. 26.2.09

....... (b) CA Paid 2nd time in Rs. 0
s Ref CA Paid 2nd time

;...(c) CA paid 3rd Time in Rs. 0
.............. Ref CA Paid 3rd time

8(b) Penal Compensatory A fforestation in Rs. 0

(a+b+c)

....... (a) Penal CA Paid Ist time in Rs. 0
.............. Ref Penal CA Paid 1st time

....... (b) Penal CA Paid 2nd time in Rs. 0
............. Ref Penal CA Paid 2nd time

....... (c) Penal CA pad 3rd Time in Rs. 0
.............. Ref Penal CA Paid 3rd time

8(f) Net Present Value (NPV) in Rs. 77666160
(a+b+ct+d+e)

....... (a) NPV Paid Ist time in Rs. 60546720

.............. Ref NPV Paid Ist time

Rs. 74207635 paid for Magadh OCP by UTR
no. PUNBH 09090076038 (Rs.

729235396) on 31.03.09 in ref DFO Chatra
(S) letter no. 496 dtd. 26.2.09

....... (b) NPV Paid 2nd time in Rs.

17119384

.............. Ref NPV Paid 2nd time

Rs. 17119440 paid by UTR no. SBINR
52014111506187466 dtd. 15.11.2014
(17119384) & UTR no.

SBIN715013982891 dtd. 13.01.15 (Rs. 56).
DFO no.

....... (¢) NPV paid 3rd Time in Rs.

56

.............. Ref NPV Paid 3rd time

Rs. 17119440 paid by UTR no. SBINR
52014111506187466 dtd. 15.11.2014
(17119384) & UTR no.




I

------- (d) NPV paid 4th Time in Rs. o
.............. Ref NPV Paid 4th time R o
....... () NPV paid Sth Time in Rs. 0 -
.............. Ref NPV Paid 5th time
‘Skh) Any other Charges/Levies 2246154.6

(a+b+c+d+e+f+g+h+i+k)

....... (a) Penal NPV in Rs. 0

........... Refrence Penal NPV Paid

....... (b) Safety Zone , Safety zone

Afforestation, Regeneration & Fencing pRA6134.6

protection of safety zone in Rs.

........... Refrence Safety zone etc Paid

....... (c) Cost of Forest Produce in Rs. 0

.............. Ref Cost of Forest Produce

....... (d) Cess 3 % on Cost of Forest Produce in

................................................. TOTAL PAYMENT

0
Rs.
.............. Ref Cess paid
....... (e) Sales Tax 12 % on Cost of Forest 0
Produce
.............. Ref Sales Tax paid
....... (f) BST 1 % in Rs. 0
.............. Ref BST paid
....... (g) ToT 1% 0
.............. Ref ToT paid
....... (h) Others in Rs. 0
.............. Ref other payment

91327075




_:)/\\ hether original, 0
) I extension of lease, please clarify if proposal "

r extension Original

PERFORMA TO BE FURNISHED FOR REMMITANCE OF FUND IN AD- HOC CAMPA
B ——

\\ \ Name of 'EEE."T‘LO”M‘ - _ Ranchi

_;‘ \““ Bistrict Forest Division to which the Jharkhand /Chatra

lwopt‘\“'_“"““'d Chatra(S)/Latehar

L\ wame of User Agency. hame of proposal CCL, Magadh OCP (659.05 W
A P Ha)

ny \mﬁ ut‘foresl area involved in Ha 659 05 l

‘in\‘ol\ (&)

additional forest area, and if so, specify

7) Date of Stage-| clearance
8) Lxtent of CAMPA charges, head wise

. a) Compensatory Afforestation in Rs. 0

.....DFO Chatra(S)/Latehar

__b) Penal CA inRs. 0 |
. ¢) Catchment Area Treatment

. d) Wildlife Management Plan(for safety purpose) Not Required

—¢) Additional Charges for diversion area falling

and date of remittance

under notified/protected area(block plantation 5 times of tree to 0
be felled
) Net present value in Rs. 178555080
........ DFO Chatra(S)/Latehar
.. h) Any other Charges/Levies (please specify) 0
i) Lease transfer fees in Rs. 0
9)' Delall.s of F)ank c'lraf't no., c?ate and amount), head Attached
wise against items indicated in the paragraph 8 above
0 W 5 X :
10) Whether deposited by RTGS, if so, the particulars Attached

I 1) Bank(Corporation Bank.Lodhi complex/Union bank of
India.Sunder Nagar)in which Deposited, with date of Deposition

12) Any other remarks

Corporation Bank, Lodhi
Complex, CAF AC Jharkhand A/C
no. 037100101025212,

IFSC code CORP0000371




DETAILS OF SLNO. 8,9, 10

8(‘1) ( (u‘npghsdlur\ Afforestation in Rs. (atb+ <—)

(a) CA Paid Ist time in Rs. ]
- Ref CA Paid st time

(h) CA Paid 2nd time in Rs,
Ref CA Paid 2nd time

__—_______A
e

I

P

....... .....(c) CA paid 3rd Time in Rs. o

.............. Ref CA Paid 3rd time

8(b) Penal Compensatory Afforestation in Rs. (atb+c) 0 ]
....... (a) Penal CA Paid Ist time in Rs. 0

.............. Ref Penal CA Paid 1st time

....... (b) Penal CA Paid 2nd time in Rs. 0 ]
.............. Ref Penal CA Paid 2nd time _—
....... (c) Penal CA pad 3rd Time in Rs. 0 ]
.............. Ref Penal CA Paid 3rd time ]
8(f) Net Present Value (NPV) in Rs. (atbt+c+d+e) 178555080 .
....... (a) NPV Paid Ist time in Rs. 178555080 ]

Ref NPV Paid Ist time

Rs. 178555080 paid for 222.36 Ha
@ Rs. 8.03 lakhs/ha RTGS no.
SBINRS52017101800070615 DTD.
18.10.17 IN CAMPA account no.
037100101025212, DFO demand
letter no. 1010 dtd. 23.3.17.

....... (b) NPV Paid 2nd time in Rs. 0
.............. Ref NPV Paid 2nd time |
....... (c) NPV paid 3rd Time in Rs. 0
.............. Ref NPV Paid 3rd time
....... (d) NPV paid 4th Time in Rs. 0
.............. Ref NPV Paid 4th time

...(e) NPV paid 5th Time in Rs. 0
.............. Ref NPV Paid Sth time
8(h) Any other Charges/Levies (atbtctdtetf+gth+i+k) 0
....... (a) Penal NPV in Rs. 0 — |
........... Refrence Penal NPV Paid ]
....... (b) Safety Zone , Safety zone Afforestation Regeneration —
&
Fencing protection of safety zone in Rs.
........... Refrence Safety zone etc Paid S
....... (c) Cost of Forest Produce in Rs. 5 ]
.............. Ref Cost of Forest Produce e S ]
....... (d) Cess 3 % on Cost of Forest Prodﬁcm\*h  —
.............. Ref Cess paid
....... (e) Sales Tax 12 % on Cost of Forest Produce _—

Ref Sales Tax paid 0 —

() BST 1 % in Rs.

— ]



.............. Ref BST paid

(g) ToT 1% : ﬂ
.............. Ref ToT paid }
....... (h) Others in Rs. ; :
.............. Ref other payment —
................................................. TOTAL PAYMENT 178555080 B
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N A miniratna company,.
(A Bubsidiary of Coal Indla Limited)
DARLHANGA HOUSE,

Ranchi-834001, (Jharkhand), INDIA

FAX # 0091.661-230000/2360003

PBX # 2340808, 2380808

Reino CGM(E&F)R2000/ & ¢ <. 37 Date : 31 })3 2009

To,

The Nodal officer cum P.C.C.F, Jharkhand,
Van Bhawan, Doranda Ranchi

Sub: E-transfer of forest compensation .in Ad-hoc-CAMPA AIC
no.1587

This has reference to the discussion held over telephone on 31.03.09.with Sri
Alok Kumar, Nodal Officer(Forest Matter), CCL-regarding E-transfer-ot=forest. - -

cuinpensation in° Ad-hoc CAMPA A/C.. no1581..,A§-‘d15005$ed:-mh—“¥01£'“ B

Rs.72,92,35,396..00 in respect of forest compensation.for:the-diversion of forestland_.

for non-forerst purpose of 4 projects( i.e. Tapin North, Magadh, Amrapali- OCPs and- -
New Kargali Washery) and Rs.1,89,09,476.00 for additional. NPV for Tarmi. OCEPﬁ
(55.06Ha ) as per the calculation in compliance.:of_the -recent. orderthmf.ble:—
Supreme Court, are belng electronically’ transferrgg_igday jo the-;said caccouaba
'3|ILClly e & 4;‘.?:.‘..“‘.'*,

Details of item wise break up along with Certlf cate,of.above paymem of..g..

Nuucnalized bank will be submitted shortly-and-compliance_of:Stage-|. condlhopswm‘~§-- =i

be submitied to the respective DFO along with th&aforesaidmformatnon. of-above.
payment with the detail breakup. . CERaltuoldl .

This is for your kind information. The undersngned wnll be thankful.,for your
kind cooperation. -

Yours faithfully |

(Sumit Ghosh)
Chief General Manger (Env. & foret)
Cepy lor kind information to; R
1. DT(Oprn.),CCL

2. TS to CMD,CCL @7(/' .
Cupy for kind information to; // . ;
I. PCCF, Jharkhand , Van Bhawan Doranda, Ranchj - DT EERR e

2. RCCF, Hazarlbagh Regjon, Hazaribagh :.z_—g_;:x:\_..,-.- " el
3. DFO, Ramgarh / Bokar énatra South. g e e st i

NIRPENDR A

Proj ect Officer
I\/hﬂ adh Project
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USNa Sigieid) am
B punjab natlonal bank
BO: S N GANGULI ROAD RANCHI (0404) — -~

0651-2205599/2204755 FAX:2205601 -~

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that a sum of Rs. 729235396/-(Rs. Seventy Two Crores
ninety two lacs thirty five thousand three ‘hundred ninety six only) & Rs.
18909476/~ ( Rs. One crore eighty nine lacs nine thousand four hundred
seventy six only) had been debited from A/c 0404002100045433 ,CCL
.Darbhanga House through RTGS and credited to Corporation Bank, New
Delhi in A/c CA01001587 on 31.03.2009.

\INM -~
C/I\;icf anager

1 l\"‘\""\‘\‘ \. )
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Magadh Project
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Date:M.MzW
To whomsoever it Is concerned
This is Lo confim that we have recelved following RTGS to the Current Accouny No
CA01001587 of Ad-hoe CAMPA on 31.03.2009

DRTGS- UTR No. PUNBHO9090076038 for Rs 72,92,35.396/
JRTGS- UTR No. PUNBH09090076036 for Rs 1, 89.09.476/
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. UF DEMAND AND PAY
N DEiAILS OF MENT OF FOREST COMPENSATION OF § pro
JECTS of GCL ON 31.03.09
: . Y Other Dema. —
| NPV Compensatory Afforestion Safet} Zone £|. : for Chcck
. (in Rs.) (InRs.) (in Rs.) ':‘:":"'loo wal,
| proj R erosion Total Amount
‘::' P,:’:: | Arez in " ; kil . ma:';:':m Paid on
[ | NPV as per AN on ete) 31.02.09 2y
[ f Demand | MondleSC. | Demand Amount 11 o (in Rs) g
| , ofDFO | orderdt of DFO pald of DF® - | -
! l | 28.03.08. ' | Cped of DFO
i {
| | Tapm | o
|y i North 5 2135217 « 256 5680 Cﬂ, 133 603 520.00| 24,527.886.48) 24,527,896 .48 837 ,6%,?8 i 460,977.38] 10.071.700.00
; ocP | | Rer
| New | z
|| Karg2h | | :
§ 2| we | 12 x“ 2,181.675.35 7.543,560.00| 1.329,036.12 1,329,036.12 0.00| * 0.00 0.00
! | (Onhon | | ‘
RO \ i
{ 1
E | mrapsi| gy 6‘!425,90‘,92.. o‘; £25,906.920.00| 58,162,550.68] 58,162,550.68) 2.310,130.00 2,418,300.00 13.371200,09\ _ 250,800 237 ] ,
e "‘;‘,.j_f" .ssq e+ 572.060.00 60.545,720.00| 11,414,760.00| 11,414,760.00 2.310,130.00 2.246,154.60| 16,403,400 oo\ c.00| 91.702.330.00 >
]
'z Tg;’i,_ ‘; as:.s&% §62,115,155 58, 628,666.720.00 95,434,243.28| 95,434,243.28 5,457,954.38|  5,134,431.98] 40,346,300, oo‘ o mj 810,357 sss.sa‘ 729,235,396
l ' "
Arear Payment of NPV of TARMI OCP (55.06 Ha) in acordanze with the order of Hon'ble S.C. Dated 28.03.08 X
[ ' NV ARREAR ﬁPv v
(inRsJ «-i> | (lnR:) A _
Lol P D |.NPV pald as o Blllnﬂlil:‘l {a
Y y and | ; : ble | tobepald | Balance Amounto -
5L Project | Forest Area Demand .| per Demand | Demar - NPV pay
ne. | vame | v in| ¢ OFO raised| of DFO by |of DFOTe >d| a8 per. Honble 5.C. | NPV Paid on 31.03.09
vide letter no.| CCLvide | In April'C 9| Hon'ble S.C. order dt. (inRs.)
882 dated |letter no. 427-| Rs. 7.84 2| orderdt. 28.03.08.
l ‘ 21.11.98 36 dated por B 28.03.08.
r ! ( 05.03.99 _
| A1 B | i | o | e F
1 & | Tarmi r ‘
L5 | o | %9 \15 £68.084.00| 15,558,084.00| 43,167.0°

Rs. 74,84,44,872
®
W

TOTAL PAYMENT MADE O} 13.09 -

Ak
ﬂ a*.ﬁl_u

)
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N CENTRAL COALFIELDS Limrygp
/ L)ABL!HA.NQAJJQ!l&izlidNC.UJ

Sub:  Forwarding Minutes of the 4) (No.9 of 2
Board of Directors held on 04, 12014,

0,4) Mectlng of [he

Extracts from the minutes of the gpoye Meeting,

in respect of following ey
appended below:

f ‘g It is requesteq kindly to taye
g o~  Decessary, under intimatjop to this office,
&5

necessary action op the decision, wherever

' Gl 7/
' (CVN Gangaram)
GM (E&F . Dy.GM(Fm.)/Co.Scu}.
Copy for king information to D(F), CCL, ¢ m(Open)

No.CS/BMMll/ZOM/ 129

Date: 07.11.2014

Il\l\l’ﬂl———
#



3y il foitese~TIL
// 150 -
Qe ! ¢ . A« gns o . of{loTdo N;
\ F w— ;\c’,a REURERL I (:Tpﬁ"rﬁ 5 Uvred |
| Ph. & Fax (ol~or.sa1.??7' [T 826401 (Firevam)
1303 E-mail:- dfochatrasouth@gmail.com
I . R S
Sinik et
oM™ o .
AN " v (5
> A" 1% (Environment &
N \ e ATH Bredreey Fores)
‘« ) \1"\ ‘:}'PB" mm m“. .
T AN o i e
Qe RIRIAG AN @A ofarern 3 e672 30 T A B TEE
:;‘m:iémﬂ At A welt B e Grhd A o B oo B I B
1 %)
g MR WRER B TS 8-38 /2008 UHA. A 15122008 3 FTHT T H@
MM (ol @ o) /2000 /105562 B 18042000 TE TH BT B
THF 672 AT 030410, B 745 RBATH 10,08 10, TAEH 1043 B 200411
TN 1468 RATE 17.08.11 W@ wHiE 10900 RAiE 03072012
HETY,

IRE vy vd ga@ # swdom B ywE B 6 s g 23 T oadad
N IR o o TR D TETEET D A ¥ IE ghE B w2 B mEEEE B
&N fRATE 31032010 B = yaR  amafy § T -
Short raising of demand for NPV- Rs. 1.71 crore.

The approval for diversion of forest land for non forest purposes , under Forest (Conservation)
Act, 1980, is accorded by GOI on fulfiliment of stipulated condition which include payment of
NPV, cost of CA etc. In the light of the Hon’ble supreme Court orders (March 2008), the rates
for NPV were fixed varying from Rs. 4.38 lakh to Rs. 10.43 lakh per hectare by classifying land
into six categories. Scrutiny of records relative to transfer of forest land for non-forest purposes
revealed that GOl accorded in principle approval (vide letter no. F.No. 8-38) 2008- FC dated
15.12.2008) for transfer of 96-72 hectares of Forest Land in favour of M/S central Coal fields

Limited (CCL) for Magadh OCP in Rajhara area for mining purposes in Hazaribag west Forest
Division. Later according to letter no. 1044 dt. 24.04.09 of DFO, Hazari

memo No. 104 dL. 11022008 and 173 dt. 24.02.2000 of PCCF, Jharkhand the case. pos
transferred to Chatra South Forest Division as the project fell under the jurisdi

: ction of the
Chatra South Forest Division. Accordingly DFO, Chatra South Forest Division raised dem
for NPV (Vide letter no. 496 df. 26.02. 2009) of Rs. 6.16 crore (caic and

ulated of the rate of
6,26,000.00 per re) freating the land as Eco-class-IIT- open Forest (Dens; KOR}“
(.47, The amount of Rs. 6.05 crore was paidicr ccount on 31.03 y
the usér agency.

The difference in amount of demand and realization was due to error in
calculating the amount of NPV. However, from the records it was seen that the den sity of
vegetation in the area was 0.5 as determined by the DFO, Hazaribag West Forest Divisio n
while conducting joint field vérification at the time of finalizing the proposal for diversion. This
resulted in under estimation of density of vegetation of the area ang consequent short levy of
NPV of Rs. 1.71 crore as calculated below:

Rate of NPV for Eco class - Il having density between 0.4 and 0.7 - Rs. 803000 Per hectare
NPV realizable for 96.72 heclares

Rs. 7,76,66,160.00 ~
Less already realized - Rs. 60546720.00
Short realizatign Rs. 1,71,19,440.00
The case may be ---—---- and reasons for short realizalion may be stated to audit.

D:\Map Section\Piparwar 96.72
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My € s s\, oY - 834029

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED

GGL (Govt. of India Undertaking)

. \ Darbhanga House, Ranchi- 834029

L HINIRATNA coupan R /Phone. (0651) 236060 (10 fines), 2360134

Ref No_ Dy GM(Env.&Forest)/ 013/1394 B8 /Fax: (0651) zmot:ttm'r:mon;wh;;- el gov.m

e . . .
1o

Divisional Forest Officer

Chatra(South) Forest Division,
Chatra

Sub- Submission of compliance of conditions of stage-| clearance for 96.72 Ha. Forest land of Magadh OCP, CCL, issued

by MoEF, Gowt. of India vide F. No. 8-38/2008 FC dated 18.10.2010 regarding payment of additional NPV.
Ref: - Your Office letter No. 859, dated 03.05.2013

Sir,

This has reference to your letter dated 03.05.2012.Kindly refer letter of MoEF, Govt. of India vide no. 8-38/2008-FC,
dated 01.10.2012 regarding clarification on demand of additional NPV for subject forest land (Copy enclosed).

The MoEF, Gowvt. of India has requested to State Govt. to nominate a suitable officer to take a decision on the density of
forest and also on the additional demand on NPV.

In view of the above, CCL undertake to abide by the decision taken by Nominated Officer by State Govt. regarding

additional NPV raised for subject forest land. All other point-wise compliance has already been submitted to your office
vide no. 88, dated 23.11.2012 after having a number of discussions with you.

You are, therefore requested to please consider the above matter and kindly take necessary action for ing the
site of the subject forest land. 'anding over

g . Encl:- As above

Your Faith fully

Al
2!
DY GM/ROD (Env.& Forest)
Copy for kind information:-
DYL The Reglonal Chief Conservator of Forest , Hazaribagh, Van Bhawan, Hazaribagh
2. The Conservator of Forest, Hazaribagh Circle, Van Bhawan, Hazaribagh

The Conservator of Forest, Chatra Circle, Van Bhawan, Chatra

Copy t0:-
1. D(M(0).CCL
2. GM/TS to CMD, CcCL
3. GM, Magadh & Amrapall Area

Qeanned hv CamSceanner
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2z f% . (A Subsidiary of Coal India rtm
= artme
" et dady ~whetel : 6 a Environment & Forest p?;ozy "
Uq ae PR Darbhanga House. Ranchi - o
TN sw, e - 834020 urg - ¢ PHONE: 0651-2360606 EX1
TN E:, (0651) 2360606 RIFIN: 5443 FAX: 0851-2360257
%oy |: 0651-2360257 WEBSITE. ﬂngg___ﬂm
du W hitp./fecl.gov.in
\ Minivat é y
Date : 12,11y
Ref.No. DGM(Env.&Forest)/2014/ 922
To,
The Finance Manager (HQ/XP),
CCL Ranchi.

[ -
Seventy one lac nineteen thousand fo/f

Subject: Payment of Rs. 1,71,19,440.00 (One Crore 3 forest land in Magadh

hundred fourty) only on the basis of forest compensaton of 96.72
Project under Magadh and Amrapali Area.
Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith pay order No.

Rs. 1,71,19,440.00 (One Crore Seventy one lac nineteen
the compensation of the subject

AA00028631 dt.12.11.14 amounting to
thousand four hundred fourty) only for

forest land. This has been certified vide No.BGT/PP/CB/14

15/34/10A dt. 12.11.14 This amount is to be deposited in CAMPA A/C of Jharkhand in Corporation

Bank,CGO Complex,New Delhi.The details of A/C No. required for RTGS are given here undesr
1 Name of A/C. + CAF A/IC JHARKHAND
2 A/C No. . 037100101025212
3 Name & Address of Bank. . CORPORATION BANK,BLOCK II,CGO COMPLEX,
LODI ROAD,NEW DELHI
4 IFSC Code. : : CORP0000371

RTGS charges, If any, will be born by CCL. Certificate of Bank with res

payment in same A/C by RTGS is enclosed for your ready reference. pect to earliel__

You are, therefore, requested to kindly do the needful so the above amount could be deposited

itself toda d bank's copy in proof i i
Departme‘rl\t by RTGS an py in proof is required to send the compliance to the forest

Thanking you,

Encl :

1 Pay Order No. AA0028631 dt.12.11.14 for Rs
B AL 0. 1 .71 -19. .
2 Photo Copy of Noting sheet. 440.00 anly.

.*y\”"\,‘u ) by
SOTIN WA | A
REEANOSTICeT |

OV~ ‘\,' \'-Ly\'\‘¥‘
..w"f\,'\\‘

A0

Ao

ours faithfully,
Z S5 (w) A
(Alok Kumgé

Dy.G. M (HOD)/E&F
CCL,Ranchi

Ceanned hv (CamScannear



k

k

LY

q 3itéy
PAY ORDER
L - TRV A2 20/l .
~ ”C”Q/}tf’) """ aq_ﬂ .....................
Onchs

o c?mem """" 4/ T st e 40._03H100/0/0252/2
Sbl Rupees@'u \QQVR'{B One.. /uﬂ»"’ .......... K(MM%‘"/’ ,
% =¥ on accou (of.. PAYymaen & P"YV? . “"d“"p”ffz
e J"*—? f";mf tandlon. b guch.
vl 7109 60 00... § 0‘“\.\“
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When the amunt is above Rs. 500/-, one Re. {/- revenue Stamp

st be witnessed b
When the payee sign in vernacular or by 809) or h':\:‘f:' E;P:S“v;";m'; the ' y some person well
known 1o the Company who must sign his name P ANPGRS

his identity and :
k  n.B. : Payment will be made to the person presenting this only on proving ntity and his right to receive
a

¥

payment 1o the satisfaction of the Company.
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009523 RTGS: Message Type Details

oy
UTR Number [SBINRS2014111506 187466
Value Date: R R — MessageTypo [pog .
Amount T T — INR™
Rlated RetNo: [ e Commission (56000
Beneficiary Details
Dealer Code; I Remitting Customer Detalls
Bmﬂclmch [o37100101028217 Account Number: (6600001 704899057——
Neme And Address: Remitter's Name And Address:
W CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD
R —— [RANGH T
I —
I [
Beneficlary hankibranch

Recelver's IFSC Code; [CorPoo0DITT Sender's IFSC Code: T T —

Details of Pa ment:

8¢ndnrl To Receiver Information

| Inst. Priority: W iy =

/
NIRP LN af
PrOM\’(\
Mabm h Project

htps://i00167svr1:6001 /hlml/009523.hlm
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CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED -

DARBHANGA.LLOUSE: RANCLLI
X
Subs: Forwarding Minutes of the 446 (No.13 of 2017)
Mecting of the Board of Directors held on 03.08.2017
Extract from the minutes of the above meeting, In respect of following item, is
appended below:

L]

ltem No. 4(6):Proposal secking approval for Payment of NPV amounting to Rs.

17,85,55,080.00 for Forest/Jangal Jharj Land in respect of Magadh OCP
222.36 ha) under Chatra Dist.

The Board was apprised of the proposal wherein, compensation against
Forest/Jangal Jhari land related to Magadh OCP was proposed for approval.

The Board wanted to know whether this was included in the DPR or not.

Director (T/0) apprised the Board that the said land are included in DPR and it is under
approved Capital Cost. .

The Board taking a note of the above, appr;)Ved the subject prop'();al ar_ld
directed that in future similar proposals should categorically speak of its provisions in

DPR/PR/RPR as the case may be and instructed the concerned HOD to take appropriate
action in this regard.

. The Board further noticed that CCL
Crore as Penal/ Additional NPV under protest.
vigorously pursue the matter to realise the am
warrants, ‘

has earlier deposited approx. Rs. 62
In this respect, it was directed to
ount/ settle the issue, as the case

It is requested to take necessary action on the decision, wherever
necessary, under intimation to this office. _

. oo TR W
: - (‘Ra‘vn rakash)

L ; | Compan.VSccretary
N \ ‘
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(G 3w, W-834029)
CENTRAL COALFIELDS UMITED
(Govt. of India Undertaking)

Darbhanga House, Ranchi- 834 029
THA/Phone: (0651) 23601848FH/Fax: (0651) 2360184,
AWETET/Website:http://www.ccl.gov.in

1ef, No. CCL/DGM-HOD (E&F)/ 2017/ ) 2-6'€ - | Date: 25.10.2017

To,
The Divisional Forest Officer

Chatra South

sub: Payment of Rs. 17,85,55,080.00 for NPV in respect of Magadh OCP (222.36 Ha) vide RTGS
UTR no. SBINR52017101800070615 dtd. 18.10.17

Ret: Your \etter no. 1010 dtd. 25.03.17
Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that on 18.10.2017 an amount of Rs. 17,85,55,080.00 (Seventeen Crores Eighty
Five lakhs Fifty five thousand and Eighty rupees only ) has been deposited in CAMPA account, CAF
Account, Jharkhand(037100101025212), Corporation Bank, New Delhi, Block Il, CGO Complex Lodi
Road, New Delhi vide RTGS UTR no. SBINR52017101800070615 from SBI, CCL Campus Ranchi
(11048999027) as NPV in respect of Magadh OCP (222.36 Ha).

The payment is being made under protest.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
o

S

DGM/HOD (E&F)
. CCL, Ranchi
ncl - oy of RTGS for Rs. 17,85,55,080.00 (seventeen Crores CERLY THE 1akhs Fifty five thousand
and Eighty rupees only )as deposited in CAMPA A/i;:::?:;&va9e “'21_: no.
SBINRS2017101800070615 from SBI, CCL Campus e
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Copy for kind information to:- : |
1) The PCCF, Department of Forest, Environment & Climate Change, GOJ, Van Bhawan Rang;
2) The PCCF cum Nodal officer , GO), Van Bhawan Ranchi

3) The Dy Secy., Deptt of Forest, Environment & Climate Change, GOJ, Nepal House Ranch
4) The RCCF, Hazaribagh

5) The CF, Chatra

Copy for Kind information to :
6) The DF, CCL
7) The Dir (T/P&P), CCL

A
8) TstoCMD -
Copyto:
9) The GM (Magadh & Amrapali Area)
10) The Staff officer (P&P), Magadh & Amrapali Area
11) The Project Officer, Magadh Project
Y
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» Hea What's, Mew Welcome : CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
o\ RIS

" pnuiies  Profle  OENAT  e-Sorces . fvionon
T - L Laaand -
Aty Accounts > Account Statements * ~
1L Favourites —Select-- * o
Account Statements T 2
e v o 24.0c+:2017 0326 PM IST)
« © Account Statement for the parfod 181012017 1o 18/10/2017 - '
ot gummary X i
_{‘c\lm“’s|n|nmﬂ'“ﬂ .! Account Number “929000\1045999031 ) Hranch CCL CAMPUS l
" Satement Address ClO 58] RANCHI BRANCH C/O  Account Type GA-GEN-PUB OTH-MOMRURAL- \
et i S81 RANCHI BRANCH RANCHI INR
: RANCHI
' - 834001
| Account Namo CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD X K.
1
| Interest Rato(% p.a.) 0.0 ‘
|
| Drawing Power 000 Balarice av on 18 Oct 2017 1075284811
1
! MOD Balance 32,25,038.75
% CIF No. 80288731402 .
‘ IFS Code SBIN0010400 "“
| WICR Code 834002023 _
'; Nomination Registered No . % g
i o ; . ; B
’ | MawAnoth ,,....___-—.-—u____.__.————————./
- Nmsbet of transactions 13 ’ . ; .
No.  Branch Code Debit Credit dotonce 3 ——
Narration ReliCheque . :
Date (Value Date) . : -
TO CLEARING T 10408 38,370.00 A et
18-0ct-2017 KOT CMS CFC OUTWARD ; o . e
(18-Oct-2017) 48733 ‘ : 51,&.1&0'1.“
10 CLEARING 467301 10408 95,817.00
18-Oct-2017 BO! BHASHI BHUSHAN ; ' ) o o Do
e T ; ' 002387505
* 10 DEBIT THROUGH ; se7iee | 10400 | BATERDS ;M
18-0ct-2017 CHEQUE X ‘ : K e e v U SO
(18-0c1-2017) 467386 s o oo i ey ¢ -
70 DEBIT THROUGH . o— 00 | 900642400 1,147,451
1802017 CHEQUE . ¢ ‘
(180a2017)  SBlfornef : d e e e P
’ 467372 . PRI BWEEP i ' 09,254.31 | 42670538
" TRANSFER CR i * "FROM | 10400 | 3 .
18-0ct-2017 SWEEP DEPOSIT BY T i ) : %,
{18-011-2017) TRANSFER ... _ : 2‘ ; . b 764.00
70 DEBIT THROUGH i y i 10600 | 36694136 | =
18-0ct-2017 NEFT ; { ! R A_Lw -
(18-0ct:2017) prellid e e e i i g ‘n 5
<o RANSFER CREDIT Sou | 10400 | Be4s58 |1
18-0ct-2017 SWEEP v 371999‘0312 3 . ‘ _f_
(18-0c1:2017) TRANSFER . .. ; SRR | ) : & g3.15400
© TODEBIT THROUGH ; i - 10400 | 258013808
16-0ct-2017 CHEQUE . ) .
(1soa-2017) S8 : ; :
o138 : © TRANSFER ' :
@Y TRANSFER FROM 5 P b
RTGS UTR NO: 3199855044301 4430 18.70.00,000.00 70,63,154.00
18-0ct-2017 PUNBR52017101818385734 ceL |
(18-0c-2017) ceL DARBHANGA HOUSE DARBHANGA : -
‘ " 76 DEBIT ' ¢ 00 | 7.050.00 8.70,56,104.00
joonant]  CHEQUE ? w10
2017 , RO | .
(18-0030%7) 487378 sFER o - - w
CHOQ TRAN CAF £5,01,00
RTGS UTR NO: . 467IB1CAR 10400 iy7,8585,080.00 |
\B-OGH201T g7 1010070015 | A MLl o |
(18-0c4-2017) 2010V CAF AC JHARKHAND .
JHARKHAND } ! Cod
10 DEBIT THROUGH . - 2.30.100.88 826298.12
18.0c12017 CHEQUE 467375 ‘
psou201n) B8 ‘ . : - T
. 4 s WOL ' : 82,41,264.12
202017 WITHDRAWAL TRANSFER
It "oﬂ'”") ay CHEQUE .
284330 ... W
0.0
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CENTRAL COALFIELDS LimiTey,
%..ch

(Govt of India lJndenaltmg;

Darbhanga House, Ranchi- 834 g
ccL ,
et/ Phone: (065 1) 2360184MF 0 [F ax (0651) 2360124
ihmk/Wemﬂt tittp:/foram el g in,
—_— - B
et No. CCL/DGM-HOD (Env. &Forest)/ 2017/ 4 4 & Date- 410 -1 7

w1 Ne-ovdng gy 16\16 T

The St Manager (Finance) (HQ/xP)
CCL, Ranchi

Sub: Payment of Rs. 17,85,55,080/- for NPV in respect of Magadh OCP (222.36 ha),

Dear Sir,

Enclosed Please find herewith pay order, No. AA0028695 dated 11.10.2017 amounting to

Rs. 17,85,55,080/- ( Seventeen crores eighty five lakh fifty five thousand eighty ) only for
NPV payment of the subject forest land and jangle jhari of Magadh OCP

This has been certified vide no. BGT/PP/CB/17-18/Magadh ocp/2(225) dated 09.10.2017
under Head “L&R(Forest land)” amounting to Rs. 17,85,55,080/-.

This amount is to be
deposited in CAMPA A/c of Jharkhand in Corgomion Bank, , CGO Complex, New Delhi.
The details of A/c no. required for RTGS are given here under:-

L Name of A/ - CAF A/c Jharkhand

2 AlcNo. - 037100101025212

2 Nome & Address of Bank - Corporation Bank, Blo#Il, CGO Complex

, Lodi Road, New Delhi v
. wCCode :- CORP 0000371

Il be borne by CCL.

rges, if any, will be DOTNE S

RTGS atherefofe requested to k.mdly do. the needful so the above amount could be
You a:te é by RTGS and bank’s copy in proof is required to send the compliance to the forest
deposite

depaﬂﬂlenl.

el pay Order No AA0028695 dt. 11.10.2017
1. Pay . i)
5,080/-only
o ]7'85}5Note sheet/board approval.
© o Yours faithfully
| N ) N R f
(< B '\} \O‘
(Sourmuﬁ'Smg\h
b pDGM/ HOD (E&F)
cclL, Ranchi
\/’ Wv |0
/ N/ \. / \‘\
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